WILLOWS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 2009-10-18 Lincoln's Birthday Observance

WHEREAS, Education Code §37220 authorizes the Board of Trustees, by resolution, to revise the date upon which the schools of the District close in observance of Lincoln's Birthday;

AND WHEREAS, the District has entered into an agreement with the Willows Unified Teachers Association to celebrate Lincoln's Birthday on February 22, 2011;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Governing Board of Willows Unified School District hereby revises the date upon which the schools of the District will close in observance of Lincoln's Birthday to February 22, 2011.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 6th day of May, 2010, by the Governing Board of the Willows Unified School District by the following vote:

Δ V/AC.

Trycs.	
Noes:	
Absent:	
	Clark/Countary of the Coverning Doord of the

Clerk/Secretary of the Governing Board of the Willows Unified School District